HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT AND REAPPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION, KEEP HAYWARD CLEAN AND GREEN TASK FORCE, LIBRARY COMMISSION, PERSONNEL COMMISSION AND PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City conducted its annual recruitment for the Community Services Commission, Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force and Personnel Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed forty-five applications, accepted eleven recommendations from the Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force Subcommittee and interviewed twenty-three eligible applicants on July 12, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council selected a total of seven members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the appointment of the following as members of the commissions and task force, for the terms as designated.

APPOINTMENTS

Community Services Commission

Jagdeep Singh	(Succeeds Tatiana Backlund)	September 2025
Lenita Wheeler	(Succeeds Corina Vasaure)	September 2025

Personnel Commission

Jadesola Edwards	(Succeeds Nicolia Gooding)	September 2026
Lucy Woo	(Succeeds Zheefong He)	September 2026

Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force

Lucas Banks	(Succeeds Raul Chavez)	September 2023
Margaret Barton	(Succeeds Wilfredo Hoffer)	September 2026
Terence Candell	(Succeeds Gerald Sanebeck)	September 2024
Tammy Cooper	(Succeeds Adithya Naresh)	September 2026
Pekon Gupta	(Succeeds Michael Chand)	September 2025
Gordean Lum-Villiados	(Succeeds Chiemeka Okoronkwo)	September 2023
Shalin Patel	(Succeeds Adam Murphy)	September 2023
Regneel Prasad	(Succeeds Edward Moore)	September 2024
Chandrakala Siramdas	(Succeeds Krysta Penfield)	September 2024
Katlin M. Turner	(Succeeds Bert Manzo)	September 2026
Suyog Zambre	(Succeeds Reanne Meighan)	September 2023

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the reappointment of the below-named persons as members of the Community Services Commission, for terms as designated.

REAPPOINTMENTS

Community Services Commission

September 2026
September 2026
September 2026
September 2026

Library Commission

Shonda Goward	
Shareen Purcell	

Personnel Commission

Denise Thompson

September 2026 September 2026

September 2026

Planning Commission

Ray Bonilla Jr.	September 2026
Briggitte Lowe	September 2026
Zachariah Oquenda	September 2026

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the selection of the below-named individuals as alternates to fill unexpired vacancies.

ALTERNATES

<u>Name</u>	<u>Meeting Body</u>	
Elena Lepe	Community Services Commission	
Elaine Alvite	Community Services Commission	
Arti Garg	Planning Commission	
	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA <u>, 2022</u> THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	

City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward